CITY OF ALBUQUERQUF

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

December 23, 2010

Isaac Benton, Registered Architect
Integrated Design & Architecture
906 2 Park Ave. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Certification Submittal for a Permanent Building Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.)
for Sawmill Senior Housing, [H-13 / D025B]
990 187 St. NW

Architect’'s Stamp Dated 12/22/10

Dear Mr. Benton:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-23-10,
Transportation Development has down graded your request from a Permanent to a

120-day Tem Certificate of O C.0O).
PO Box 1293 y Iemporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0O)

The following items will need to be addressed prior to issuance of a Permanent
Certificate of Occupancy: Missing bumpers and Van accessible plate for the van

accessible stalls. -
Albuquerque Once these issues have been addressed you'll need to re-submit the total

package for Permanent C.O.

If you have any-questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

NM 87103

www.cabqg.gov

HydroIGgy.file
CO Clerk

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 12/2005)

PROJECT TITLE: SOAW ML TEMNIOR R o0sN & zonpmar: HIB[p25B

DRB#: __EBPCE_

WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tracts 2-C, Arbolera de Vlda Subd1v181on Unit 2

CITY ADDRESS: 990 18th Street Albuguerque, NM 89146

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannon Huston
ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson St . - NE

CITY,STATE: Albuguergue, NM

OWNER: Sawmlll Senior Limited Partnership

ADDRESS: 412 NW 5th Ave Sulite 200

CONTACTM1ke Balaskovits
PHONE: (505) 798-7891

ZIP CODE: 87109

__ CONTACT: Chad Rennaker

PHONE: 503-288-6210
ZIP CODE: 97209

il o e ]

CITY, STATE: Portland, Oregon —

ARCHITECT: Integrated Design & Architecture CONTACT: Isaac Benton
ADDRESS: 624 Tijeras Ave NW PHONE: 505-243-3499
CITY, STATE: Albuguergue, NM ZIP CODE: 87102 L

CONTACT:Jacobo Pacheco

PHONE: (505) 321-5826
ZIP CODE: 87120

SURVEYOQR: JP Survey .
ADDRESS: 2335 Arroyo Falls

CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM

CONTRACTOR: PacifiCap Construction, LLC CONTACT: Jason Rennaker

ADDRESS: 4528 (Carligle B]mj NE - PHONE: 503-752-1394
CITY, STATE: Albuguergue, NM . ZIPCODE: 87109 _ |

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
 SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: |
DRAINAGE REPORT L
 DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

—__ CONCEPTUAL G &D PLAN' S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
L GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN _FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL:

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
M CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL)

~ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)  GRADING P}
—___ OTHER (SPECIFY) _PAVING PERMIT &
WORK ORDE ﬁ“‘ EA;P____
OTHER (SBEC

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES

NO

_ COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: (Z (2 PR

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the foliowing levels of submittal may be
required based on the following:

l. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for appro*.- al of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading peitits, paving permits and site plans Iess than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lofs or constituting five (3) acres or more.




Mr. Nilo Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.
City of Albuquerque
Transportation Development
Planning Department

600 2™ St. NW

Albugquerque, NM 87103

December 22, 2010

Re: Traffic ‘TCL’ Certification

gy

z
;
i
O ;
i

Dear Mr. Salgado-Fernandez:

|, Isaac Benton, AlA, of the firm Integrated Design & Architecture, hereby certify that L
this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent

of the approved TCL plan dated 7-20-09 (H-13/D025B). The record information
edited onto the original design document has been obtained by Isaac Benton of the
firm Integrated Design & Architecture. | further certify that | have personally visited
the project site on December 22, 2010 and have determined by visual inspection that
the data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

integrated

ecture

The permeable paving/crushed gravel parking spaces have been replaced with
asphalt paving, as required by the City of Albuguerque subsequent to their original
approval of the TCL. In my opinion, our original design for pervious, well-compacted
74 to 1" crushed gravel should in the future be reconsidered by the City Engineer as
“equivalent” to 2" asphalt in this type of project and use. Other pervious systems are
not affordable for this type of client.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended
only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those
relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its
accuracy before using it for any other purpose.
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906 2 Park Avenue SW Albuquerque NM 87102  fax 505.243.3583 info@integrateddesignarch.com integrateddesignarch.com e 5243.349




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

January 6, 2011

Isaac Benton, Registered Architect
Integrated Design & Architecture
906 2 Park Ave. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Certification Submittal for a Permanent Building Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.)

for Sawmill Senior Housing, [H-13 / D025B]

990 18" St. NW
Architect’'s Stamp Dated 01/05/11

Dear Mr. Benton:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 01-06-11,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate

of Occupancy.
PO Box 1293
This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.
Albuquerque
If ygu-have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.
NM 87103

www.cabqg.gov

C: Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006




DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 12/2005)

PROJECT TITLE: €AW AL TENI10R Vo0 & 70NE MAP: .H_, ’ 3>_/DOZS' 3.

DRB#: EPC#:

Al

WORK ORDER#:

e

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tracts 2-C, Arbolera de V:Lda Subdivision, Unlt 2

CITY ADDRESS: 990 18th Street Albuquergue,_, NM 89146 _

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannon Huston

ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson st. NE

CONTACTM1ke Balaskovits
~ PHONE: (505) 788-7891

CITY, STATE: Albuguergue! NM ZIP CODE: 87109 )

OWNER: Sawmill Senior Limited Partnershilp
Suite 200

ADDRESS: 412 NW 5th Ave,

_ CONTACT: Chad_Rennaker

__ PHONB: 503-288-6210
ZIP CODE: 97209

CITY, STATE: Portland, Oregon

CONTACT: 1saac Benton

ARCHITECT: Integrated Design & Architecture

ADDE : ST AdS AVE

___ PHONE: 505-243-3499
ZIPCODE: 87102 .

‘ CITY ﬁ Alb uer N
E\/(, Su/
SURVEYOR urve

CONTACT:- Jacobo Pacheco

ADDRESS: 2335 Arxroyo Falls

PHONE: (505) 321-5826

CITY, STATE: Albugquerque, NM

CONTRACTOR: Eag L £1Cap CQnSLrJJE_t_l_QIl.,_LLQ

ZIP CODE: 87120

CONTACT: Jason Rennaker
PHONE: 503-752-1394

CHECK TYPE QF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT o
_DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL

____ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

_ ___CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

GRADING PLAN _
EROSION CONTROL PLAN

_ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)

CLOMR/LOMR

SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

_S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

_FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL:

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT X __ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

“__ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL)
~_ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITEPLAN) __

OTHER (SPECIFY)

gy

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
_ GRADING PERMIT AFPROVAL,
PAVING PERMIT, APPROVAL* D |
WORK ORDER\APPROVAL ij s b @

L

"‘I...m..ﬂ"h-

OTHER (SPECIFY)
JAN & 201

HYDROLOGY
SECTION
KL L QS EF)

BY:

YES
~___NO
COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: i Q/ _/0 & Z

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by 2 drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for aﬂprov al of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plzns.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permiits, paving permits ang site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lofs or constituting five (5) acres or more.




Mr. Nilo Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.
City of Albuquerque
Transportation Development
Planning Department

600 2" St. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87103

December 22, 2010

Re: Certification Submittal for Permanent Building Certificate of Occupancy(C.O.) for
Sawmill Senior Housing, (H-13/D025B)
990 18" St. NW

Dear Mr. Salgado-Fernandez:

|, Isaac Benton, AlA, of the firm Integrated Design & Architecture, hereby certify that ,
this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent .
of the approved TCL plan dated 7-20-09 (H-13/D025B). The record information |Qte8r ted
edited onto the original design document has been obtained by Isaac Benton of the esigniwarchitecture
firm Integrated Design & Architecture. | further certify that | have personally visited

the project site on January 5, 2011 and have determined by visual inspection that the

data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

b

The van accessible plates have been instalied for all van accessible spaces and the

missing parking bumpers have been installed per City of Albuquerque letter dated
December 23, 2010.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended
only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those
relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its
accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Isaac Benton, AlA

Date /Z ‘5'1//

906 2 Park Avenue SW Albuquerque NM 87102  fax 505.243.3583  info@integrateddesignarch.com integrateddesignarch.com el 505.243.3499




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUF

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

October 26, 2010

|lsaac Benton, Registered Architect
integrated Design & Architecture
306 2 Park Ave. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Certification Submittal for a Permanent/Temporary Building Certificate of
Occupancy (C.0.) for Sawmill Senior Housing, [H-13 / D025B]
990 18" St. NW
Architect’'s Stamp Dated 10/22/10

Dear Mr. Benton:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-25-10,
Transportation Development has REJECTED your request for a Permanent and/or

PO Box 1293 Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

The following items will need to be addressed prior to issuance of a Permanent
and/or Temporary Certificate of Occupancy. The drive aisie must be asphalt as shown on
the approved Site Plan dated 07/24/09; the parking stall must be a hard surface (asphalt,

Albuquerque minimum 2 inches) per the City of Albuquerque Comprehensive Zoning Code.

Once these issues have been addressed you'll need to re-submit the total

package for Permanent and/or Temporary C.O.

NM 87103 If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

Sincerely,
www.cabqg.gov

Nilo E. Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.
Senior Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services
Planning Department

C: Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Alouguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 12/2005)

L}

PROJECT TITLE: _
DRB#: _ EPC#: | WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ARDOLERA 2E /DA /7 2 C |
CITYADDRESS: __ F70O /S 7+ S7_ Nl AL BROTEZTIE, ;)77

/ S 7/0 &L
ENGINEERING FIRM: L)AL MLLSA 1 £ HCETON CONTACT: Mictriae BAASEI I 7S,
ADDRESS: cover sa2k 4 7500  E7Eesod SH AE PHONE./ GoO.Z77. 5322
CITY,STATE: AL 2P/ 2P E Mry F7/2% ZIP CODE: B 7 /27
OWNER: SHIAIIEl Costeugdri? 7V  Karm A FRoS7 CONTACTNASOA LF s ppa k72
ADDRESS: Gop4 /574 S5 XN PHONE: /. [(503) Z88 -6 2 /0
CITY,STATE: _ A2 2/ envECQOE , A/ /7 ZIP CODE: &7/ O«
ARCHITECT: /A~ TESGRATE D JES/GA W/ 7TECT /2E CONTACT: /SAac BEN DA
ADDRESS: _Q0e& /2 42K 4AV. S PHONE: Z2¥% 3495
CITY, STATE: ALBvQ &2 PDIE A4 ZIP CODE: 87/ 2
SURVEYOR: = .~ 7 _ 7 SURVEY  CONTACT~ECOLD J PACHECD
ADDRESS: 2238 AQ2OYXO FALLS & A PHONE: 322/-58 26
CITY, STATE: AL DJpJEZpdE  N/1T ZIPCODE: 87 /2 o
CONTRACTOR: JIAC/ 7/ CAR QOMSTRICTIOND L4 & CONTACT QRAN/EZ (Lelza
ADDRESS: X5 2K CA48L/SCE BN R E PHONE: 620 - 7065
CITY, STATE: A¢Zopo EZPDIE AN Ao ZIPCODE: £7 /0
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL:
_ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT T CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
>< ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) _[2<__ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) PAVING PERMIT. ABERQVAJ( il
) WORFEORDERAPPROVAAL # en } bl
TR W - 5 R R
RE- "ONFERENCE ATTENDED:
WAS A PYESDESIGN (CONF ATT _ OCT 2 5 20‘0
NO e
COPY PROVIDED LY DR OLOGY
SECTION
DATE SUBMITTED: /O /Zé’/’o - .‘ *w"' K EL K4 /&/,14

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:
1.  Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for aﬁprowal of Site Dev elomrent Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

October 26, 2010

Isaac Benton, Registered Architect
Integrated Design & Architecture
906 2 Park Ave. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Certification Submittal for a Permanent/Temporary Building Certificate of
Occupancy (C.O.) for Sawmill Senior Housing, [H-13 / D0258B]
990 18" St. NW
Architect’s Stamp Dated 10/22/10

Dear Mr. Benton:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-25-10,
Transportation Development has REJECTED your request for a Permanent and/or

PO Box 1293 Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

The following items will need to be addressed prior to issuance of a Permanent
and/or Temporary Certificate of Occupancy: The drive aisle must be asphalt as shown on
the approved Site Plan dated 07/24/09; the parking stall must be a hard surface (asphalt,

Albuquerque minimum 2 inches) per the City of Albuquerque Comprehensive Zoning Code.

Once these issues have been addressed you'll need to re-submit the total

package for Permanent and/or Temporary C.O.

NM 87103 If you hie any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

www.cabqg.gov

Planning Department

C: Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuquergue - Making History 1706-2006
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Ms. Kristal Metro

City of Albuquerque
Transportation Development
Planning Department

600 2™ St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87103

October 22, 2010

Re: Traffic Certification

Dear Ms. Metro:

|, Isaac Benton, AlA, of the firm Integrated Design & Architecture, Hereby certify that
this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent
of the approved plan dated 7-20-09 (H-13/D025B). The record information edited
onto the original design document has been obtained by Isaac Benton, AlA of the
firm Integrated Design & Architecture. | further certify that | have personally visited
the project site on October 22, 2010 and have determined by visual inspection that
the survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in
support of a request for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy for the Community
Building only. ,

integrated

This certification is for the community building and surrounding site work. This does £— No
not cover any of the residential buildings and their associated parking or site work. Pa--' Ic'i 7?

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended
only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those
relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its
accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Isaac Bénton, AIA /

Date £%/2%//6

906 Y2 Park Avenue SW Albuquerque NM 87102 fax 505.243.3583 info@integrateddesignarch.com integrateddesignarch.com




Page | of 2

Sims, Timothy E.

LN ok e e el e et e ' . AN PEE R E L, -, a

From: Michael Balaskovits [mbalaskovits@bhinc.com]
Sent: Friday, December 10, 2010 3:55 PM

To: Sims, Timothy E.
Cc: Bingham, Brad L.

Subject: RE: Sawmill Senior Housing Temp CO

He said Monday or Tuesday, and I’ll need a day or two to get the information on the drainage cert so | plan to submit something
by the end of next week.

Mike Balaskovits, PE, LEED AP
Community Development and Planning

BHI
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From: Sims, Timothy E. [mailto:tsims@cabqg.gov]
Sent: Friday, December 10, 2010 15:53

To: Michael Balaskovits

Cc: Bingham, Brad L.

Subject: RE: Sawmill Senior Housing Temp CO

Thanks for the e-mail. This will work for the time being; however, when does it look like the surveyor will get the information back
to you?

Timothy E. Sims
Plan Checker--Hydrology

505-924-3982
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From: Michael Balaskovits [mailto:mbalaskovits@bhinc.comj
Sent: Friday, December 10, 2010 3:52 PM

To: Sims, Timothy E.

Cc: 'Dall Alvarado’

Subject: RE: Sawmill Senior Housing Temp CO

Tim, | visited the site today (12-10-2010) and everything appears to be built in substantial compliance of the approved grading plan for a
temporary CO for the entire site. The Community Center is currently under a temporary CO and this email address the remaining portion of
the site. | am awaiting as-built elevations from the surveyor and once | receive those, | will submit a formal Drainage Certification requesting
permanent CO. if you have any questions or comments or need additional information, don’t hesitate to let me know. Thanks.

Mike Balaskovits, PE, LEED AP
Community Development and Planning
BHI

From: Michael Balaskovits

Sent: Friday, December 10, 2010 11:06
To: 'Sims, Timothy E.

Cc: 'Dall Alvarado’

Subject: Sawmill Senior Housing Temp CO

12/10/2010
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Tim, | will visit the site this afternoon and shoot you an email requesting a 90 TEMP CO assuming everything is in order once | get there and in
the mean time, I'm working with the surveyor of the project to obtain as-built information around the site to submit a formal Drainage
Certitication requesting Permanent CO. If you have any questions or comments please, don’t hesitate to let me know. Thanks.

Mike Balaskovits, Pk, LEED AP

Project Manager
Community Development and Planning
ne: 505.798.789°

Bohannan << OLE Object: Picture (Device Independent Bitmap) >> Huston

Courtyard |
7500 Jefterson St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109-4335

www.bhinc.com
voice: 505.823.1000 facsimile: 505.798.7988 toll free: 800.877.5332

DISCLAIMER: This e-mail. including attachments, may include confidential and/or proprietary information, and may be used only by the person or entity to which it is
addressed. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or dissemination is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and

delete this e-mai immediately.

12/10/2010



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabqg.gov

October 26, 2010

Jettery L. Mulbery, P.E.

BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.
7500 Jetterson Street NE Courtyard I
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Sawmill Senior Housing, Tract 2-C, Arbolera de Vida Unit 2,

Request for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy - Not Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated 08/11/09 (H-13/D25B)
Certification dated 10-25-10

Dear Mr. Mulbery,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 10-25-10 the above
reterenced Certification is not approved for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

The following issue will need to be addressed prior to any Certificate of Occupancy.

a) Please indicate on the plan what or where is the area Phase I,
along with the areas that require paving. These items need to be
clouded or delineated on the plan for clarification.

b) With additional paving requiring completion is all the curbing
complete? Is all the onsite storm drain installed?

c) The plan reveals only one of four SO-19 culverts constructed.
What are the interim conditions to prevent water passing over the
sidewalk and curb? Please clarify.

d) Include the address and/ or unit number if this is only for one

building.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

CCIc

imotHy E)Sims
Plan Checker—Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C: File
#4HBradley L. Bingham, P.E.

A[buquerque - Maéiﬁg History 17 06—20(56



jmutbery@bhinc.com \
voice: 505.823.1000

facsimile: 505.798.7988

Jefirey L. Mulbery, P.E. toll free: 800.877.5332

Senior Project Manager www.bhinc.com

A7 25 VL/ Celf

: ENGINEERING Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE
~ SPATIAL DATA Albuquerque, NM

~ ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES 87109-4335
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

July 24, 2009

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.
Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jetterson St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Sawmill Senior Housing, Grading and Drainage Management Plan

Engineer’s Stamp date 7-10-09 (R16/DA2003)

Dear Mr. Balaskovits,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 7-13-09, the above
referenced plan 1s approved for Foundation Permit.

PO Box 1293 However, the above referenced plan cannot be approved for Grading Permit,
Building Permit, or SO 19 Permit until the following comments are addressed:

e Whenever an A or C inlet is replaced with a D inlet, an additional A or C
Albuguerque inlet 1s required. The existing A inlet could be relocated as long as the new
location 1s hydraulically equivalent or better. In this case, since the project

€ Wf'ucl-( % } location 1s at the end of a street and the work in the City ROW is minimal,
NM 87103 the inlet work could be done by SO 19 Permit. This assumes minimal

TU try ad e A 1sturbance to the pavement on Zearing Ave. This has been approved by
/fl-c wld 1A /fL SU/™p. Transportation and the Storm Drain Maintenance Inspector.
N /

e This submittal proposes to drain a large area over the sidewalk. Draining
over the sidewalk is to be minimized or avoided on commercial projects. As

B T m oﬁ} Z’ kel ol discussed, sidewalk culverts would be acceptable.
I’W Ana A ﬂ& cate ° Show direction of roof flows.

4y !a L ’/1-( mled [f you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

on  rivoK "I“M’h‘/ -
N PW“& }ﬂL WW’C Jrden. S"ae:fg’én (/A,,g

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.

www.cabq.gov

L’f/ﬂ(/‘ fo Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Td Lwwt L '[44’ Development and Building Services
PR P
Jony Al i |
Suap C:  file
lo "

Albwguergue - Mabrng Hosrory 17006-2000
»
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Oetober 26, 2010

Jeffery L. Mulbery, P.E.
BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.
7500 Jefferson Street NE Courtyard |
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Re:  Sawmill Senior Housing, Tract 2-C, Arbolera de Vida Unit 2,

Request for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy - Not Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated 08/11/0% (H-13/D25B)
Certification dated 10-25-10

Dear Mr. Mulbery,

Based upon the information provided m the Certification received 10-25-10 the above
referenced Certification is not approved for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

The following issue will need to be addressed prior to any Certificate of Occupancy.
) Please indicate on the plan what or where 15 the area Phase I,
In ol ’CVI‘&J along with the areas that require paving. These items need to be
clouded or delineatcd on the plan for clarification.
Albuquerque M,{e; # b) With additional paving requiring completion is all the curbing
Gl [(o T2 aa/J d ~? complete? Is all the onsite storm drain installed?
¢) The plan reveals only onc of four SO-19 culverts constructed.
NM 87103 ’,fu.s +- ru/l&VJ 7 What are the interim conditions to prevent water passing over the

+hese ta "’Lb sidewalk and curb? Please clanfty.
e hote | olene d) Include the address and/ or unit number 1% this is only for one

www.cabg.gov butlding. —~> a—dﬁéa/ R ( Qa / /ﬂ-‘ﬂ7(_'

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

PO Box 1293

imotiy E)Sims
Plan Checker—Hydrology
Development and Building Services

Albwghorque - Muking Histney 1 706-2006

21/081




Bohannan a Huston.

Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM

CLIENT/COURIER TRANSMITTAL 67109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

Tim Sim=
To: Qurtis Cheme P E, Requested by: Jeff Mulbery/co
Hydrology Department
Plaza Del Sol Date: October 27, 2010
Albuquerque, NM 87103
Time Due: X] This A.M.
| ] This P.M.
| | Rush

[] By Tomorrow
Phone: (505) 923-3315

Job No.: 20100054 Job Name: Sawmill Senior Housing

DELIVERY VIA PICK UP
_ X] Courier [ | Federal Express ltem:

] Mail ] UPS

ITEMNO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

1 1 Engineer's Cert (Hydrology) , Engineer Stamp dated October 27, 2010
15 1 Drainage Info Sheet
1 1 Approval Letter w/ comments

COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS

Curtis,
Please find attached the Engineer's Drainage Certification in support for Temporary CO.

Thanks, [FB E F - u“‘ﬁE D

Rudy

0CT 217 2010

ENGINEERING A
SPATIAL DATA A
ADVANGED TEGHNOLOGIES A

REC’D BY. DATE: TIME:



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

August 12, 2009

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.
Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jefterson St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Sawmill Senior Housing, 18" St. and Zearing Ave., Grading and Drainage
Management Plan

Engineer’s Stamp date 8-11-09 (H13/D025B)

Dear Mr. Balaskovits,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 8-11-09, the above
reterenced plan 1s approved for Building Permit and SO 19 Permit. Please attach a cCopy
of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293
A separate permit (SO 19) is required for construction within City ROW. A copy of
this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation/barricading permit.
Albuquerque |
T'o obtain a temporary or permanent CO, Engineer Certification of the Grading Plan
per the DPM 1s required and the storm drain work in the City ROW must be inspected
NM 87103 and accepted. Please contact Duane Schmitz, 235-8016, to schedule an Inspection.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

www.cabq.gov St erely,
t lt‘tl‘t ¢. Cz&\.—\

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: file
Antoinette Baldonado, Excavation and Barricading
Duane Schmitz, Street/Storm Drain Maintenance

Albnguergue - Mabrnge FHloirary 1706020006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/2005)

PROJECT TITLE: Sawmill Senior Housing ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # .F=leaZ. {13/Do 2 55
DRB#: B EPC#: WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _Tract 2-C Arbolera de Vida Unit 2

CITY ADDRESS: __ N/A

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston Inc. CONTACT:  Mike Balaskovits
ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson NE PHONE:  (505) 823-1000
CITY, STATE: _ Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Z1P CODE: _ .
ARCHITECT: _ Integrated Design Architecture CONTACT: Isaac Benton
ADDRESS: 624 Tijeras Ave. NW PHONE: __ (505) 243-3499
CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque, NM Z1P CODE: 87102
SURVEYOR: CONTACT: .
ADDRESS: - PHONE: .
CITY, STATE: Z1P CODE.:
CONTRACTOR: o CONTACT: . )
ADDRESS: _ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: e Z1P CODE: ‘
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
X  GRADING PLAN (RESUBMITTAL) SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUR.
ENGINEER CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT AP
OTHER (REVISED G&D PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPR(EBN

WORK ORDER APPROVAL -

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
_ NO
~_____COPY PROVIDED
SUBMITTED BY: Mike Balaskovits DATE: 08/11/09

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location and scope to
the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following: A
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more. ‘



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

October 28, 2010

Jettery L. Mulbery, P.E.
BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.
7500 Jetterson Street NE Courtyard |
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Sawmill Senior Housing, Tract 2-C, Arbolera de Vida Unit 2,

Request for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy - Not Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated 08/11/09 (H-13/D25B)
Certification dated 10-27-10

Dear Mr. Mulbery,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 10-27-10 the above
referenced Certification is not approved for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

The following i1ssue will need to be addressed prior to any Certificate of Occupancy.
e Include the address and/ or unit number if this is only for one building.
o The site will not drain in compliance with the grading plan, because the inlets
are plugged.

¢ This plan 1s different than the approved plan. It shows hatched areas in the
parking lot, which may be gravel. If so, this needs to be specified on the plan
and the 1nlet on the west side of the parking area is required to be perched so
that gravel does not fall/flow into the inlet.

e Protection of the inlet on Zearing Ave was substandard. The access road should
be paved and the site in a condition whereas inlet protection is not required on

Zearing Ave.

[t you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,

(Lt o Ao

Curtis Cheme, P.E.

Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C: File

Albuqguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/2005)

PROJECT TITLE: Sawmill Senior Housing Coww“ﬂff‘f ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # H-13 % Dﬁlfé -
DRB#: EPC#: BoG JFL WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract 2-C Arbolera de Vida Unit 2

CITY ADDRESS: _ N/A

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston Inc. CONTACT: Jeff Mulbery
ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson NE . PHONE: __ (505) 823-1000
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM Z1P CODE:; 87109
OWNER: CONTACT: _
ADDRESS: ___ ) PHONE: L
CITY, STATE: _ ZIP CODE:; 3
ARCHITECT: _ Integrated Design Architecture CONTACT: Isaac Benton
| ADDRESS: 624 Tijeras Ave. NW _ PHONE:  (505) 243-3499
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM Z1P CODE: 87102
SURVEYOR: . | CONTACT: _
ADDRESS: PHONE: _
CITY, STATE: Z1IP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: _ CONTACT: .
ADDRESS: ) PHONE: _
CITY, STATE: Z1P CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
X ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER CERT (TCL) L CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
_ENGINEER CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ~____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL (ROUGH)
OTHER (REVISED G&D PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE AT TENDED:

_YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED
) _ 0\-»0
SUBMITTED BY: Jeff Mulbery DATE: 10/27/201 O

WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SO-19 Approval)

%y

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage sulhkc al. The partlcular nature, location and scope to

the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the followmg levels of submittal may b

require Hased on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan; Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
2.  Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (§) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

January 7, 2011

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.

BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.
/500 Jetterson Street NE Courtyard |
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Sawmill Senior Housing, 990 18" St NW.,
Request for Permanent C.O. - Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 8-11-09 (H-13/D025B)

Certification dated: 01-06-11

Dear Mr. Balaskovits,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 01-07-10, the above
referenced Certification is approved for a release of a Permanent Certificate of

Occupancy by Hydrology.
PO Box 1293 P y Oy Y 5y

It fou have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.
Albuquerque
NM 87103 Timothy E. Sims,

Plan Checker—Hydrology Section
Development and Building Services

www.cabqg.gov

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(Rev. 12/2005)
PROJECT TITLE: Sawmill Senior Housing ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # H-13-Z (DRG. FILE H13/D025B)
DRB#: EPC#: WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _Tract 2-C Arbolera de Vida Unit 2
CITY ADDRESS: _ N/A
ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston Inc. CONTACT: Jett Mulbery
ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson NE PHONE: __ (505) 823-1000
CITY, STATE: _Albugquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE.:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: _
ARCHITECT: __ Integrated Design Architecture CONTACT: ____ Isaac Benton
ADDRESS: 624 Tijeras Ave. NW PHONE.: __ (505) 243-3499
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM Z1P CODE: 87102
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _ PHONE: o
CITY, STATE: Z1P CODE:
CONTRACTOR: _ CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _ L PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL

G & D PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

X  ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)

CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

ENGINEER CERT (TCL)
ENGINEER CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)
OTHER (REVISED G&D PLAN)

YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED
SUBMITTED BY: Mike Balaskovits

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location and scope to
the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainaée Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
X __ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
GRADING PERMIT-APPROVAL (ROUGH)_
PAVING PERMIT/APPROVAL:™
WORK ORDER APPROVAL . & _
OTHER (SO-19 Approval)

JAN 1 2011

HYDROLOGY
SECTICN

DATE: 1/7/2011

2.  Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

\
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(Rev. 12/2005)
e . F:-{ 13 A) 25D
PROJECT TITLE: _Sawmill Senior Housing , ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #___H-13-Z
DRB#: EPCH#: WORK ORDER#. _____
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract 2-C Arbolera de Vida Unit 2 ‘
CITY ADDRESS.__N/A T e
NJo
ANGINEERING FIRM: _ Bohannan Huston Inc. CONTACT: Mike Balaskovits
ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson NE _ PHONE: __ (505) 823-1000
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM Z1P CODE: 87109
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _ PHONE:
CITY, STATE.: Z1P CODE:
ARCHITECT: __ Integrated Design Architecture CONTACT: Isaac Benton
ADDRESS: 624 Tijeras Ave. NW PHONE: _ (505) 243-3499
CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87102
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 1 _ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZI1P CODE:;
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: ) ! PHONE:
CITY, STATE: _ ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1 SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
____ GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL .
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) X ___ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
__ CLOMR/LOMR X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
" _ENGINEER CERT (TCL) ___ _CERTIFICATE € A ._-- SOTIF ( AN -:-*; _ -
ENGINEER CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ____ _ GRADING PEF f'

OTHER (REVISED G&D PLAN) v PAVING PEF
L _ WORK ORDER}/ PPROVAL

OTHER (SO-19 pipproval) JUL 1 3 700¢

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

SUBMITTED BY: Mike Balaskovits DATE: 07/13/09

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location and scope to

the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
2.  Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUEF

July 24, 2009

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.
BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.
7500 Jetferson Street NE Courtyard I
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Sawmill Senior Housing, Tract 2-C, Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect's Stamp dated 7-20-09 (H-13/D025B)

Dear Mr. Benton,

- ¥ The TCL submittal received 7-23-09 is approved for Building Permit. The plan is stamped and
- -« 7. signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans.
Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.
Public infrastructure or work done within City Right-of-Way shown on these plans is for
information only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC and/or other appropriate

permits are required to construct these items.

PO Box 129
e If a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the

City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance,”
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this
TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the
Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

Albuquerqgue

| When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City stamped
NM 87103 approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial

compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and
Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza

www.cabq.gov Del Sol Building.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building

Safety at 924-3306.

ernandez, P.E.
>rigineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File

Albwguergue - Making History 17006-2000



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Sawmill Senior Housing

(Rev. 12/2005)

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #_Hs[3 ’H -13 [por5B,

< ?

DRB#: EPCH#: WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract 2-C Arbolera de Vida Unit 2

CITY ADDRESS: _N/A

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston Inc. CONTACT: Mike Balaskovits
ADDRESS: 7500 Jefterson NE PHONE:  (505) 823-1000
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109

OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ) Z1P CODE:

ARCHITECT: _Integrated Design Architecture CONTACT: Isaac Benton
ADDRESS: 624 Tijeras Ave. NW PHONE:  (505) 243-3499
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87102

SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Z1P CODE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

_DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

X __ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
ENGINEER CERT (TCL)

ENGINEER CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)
OTHER (REVISED G&D PLAN)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED
SUBMITTED BY: Mike Balaskovits

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

X  BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY TEMP

GRADING PERMITIIWAE
A BS .--l‘;

WORK ORDER APPROV/

OTHER (SO-19 Apgroval)

PAVING PERMIT
JUL 9 8 2008

07/23/09

DATE:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location and scope to
the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans. |
2.  Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (3) acres or more.



Bohannan a Huston.

Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE

Albuquerque, NM

CLIENT/COURIER TRANSMITTAL 871094335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

To: Kristal Metro, P.E. Requested by: Mike Balaskovits/co
Planning Department
One Civic Plaza Date: July 23, 2009
P.O. Box 1293 Rm 301
Albuquerque, NM 87103 Time Due: [ | This AM.
Xl This P.M.
[ ] Rush

| ] By Tomorrow
Phone: (505) 924-3695

Job No.: 20100054 Job Name: Sawrtnill Senior Housing

DELIVERY VIA
X] Courier [ ]| Federal Express

(] Mail | ] UPS
| | Other

ITEM NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

1 2 Traffic Circulation Layout - Architectual Site plan and detail sheet.
2 1 Meeting minutes from Discussion with Kristal
3 1 Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet

COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS

Kristal,
Please find attached the the Traffic Circulation Layout for Building Permit building permit approval. |'ve included the
mark up you and | went through as requested. Please let me know If you have any comments or questions. |

Thanks,
Mike

Lo ENGINEERING A
REc'osvsz&;&,_ pate: U/ 125@””’5-"5:07 SPATIAL DATA

ADVANGED TEGHNOLOGIES a




